
System:

Bank Reconciliation

Description

^ Cleared amount is different than posted amount

Page: 1
User ID: jmacpherson

* Voided transaction

User Date:

Number Date Type

7/17/2023

Paid To/Rcvd From

11:59:15 AM

Reconciled

Payment Deposit 

7/17/2023
                                                              Vista Meadows Academy                                                              

CHECKBOOK BALANCE INQUIRY REPORT

Checkbook ID:
Description:

Current Checkbook Balance:
Current Cash Account Balance:

Ranges: From: To:
Date

Cleared

Balance 

COMERICA
Comerica Checking

7/1/2022 6/30/2023

$186,059.25 
$186,059.25 

CHECK#4584VOID 7/1/2022                $490.78           $48,779.27 
Reissue XeroxYes 2/28/2023

IAJ

CHECK#4584VOID 7/1/2022                $490.78           $48,779.27 
XeroxYes 0/0/0000

* IAJ

CHECK#4596VOID 7/1/2022                 $37.22           $48,816.49 
Yes 2/28/2023

IAJ

EDUSTAFFACH712022 7/1/2022 Edustaff, LLC              $147.50             $48,668.99 
Manual EFTYes 7/31/2022

CHK

PANERAVOID#4508 7/1/2022 Panera               $96.52             $48,572.47 
ErrorYes 4/30/2023

DAJ

SELECTIVEACH732022 7/3/2022 Selective Insurance            $2,377.00             $46,195.47 
Manual EFTYes 7/31/2022

CHK

IAJ000000327 7/5/2022 State of Michigan              $5,059.33           $51,254.80 
May and June Meal ClaimYes 7/31/2022

IAJ

T IA & SSER II 7/7/2022 State of Michigan             $31,896.72           $83,151.52 
T IA and ESSER II drawYes 7/31/2022

IAJ

CSPACHPR108637162022 7/13/2022 CSP Management dba Partner Solutions           $35,596.53             $47,554.99 
Manual EFTYes 7/31/2022

CHK

4604 7/15/2022 CS Partners            $6,985.48             $40,569.51 
Yes 7/31/2022

CHK

4605 7/15/2022 Culligan of Ann-Arbor/Detroit               $12.00             $40,557.51 
Yes 7/31/2022

CHK

4606 7/15/2022 Determined Marketing            $4,556.00             $36,001.51 
Yes 8/31/2022

CHK

4607 7/15/2022 Jones, Ticheal               $17.90             $35,983.61 
Yes 7/31/2022

CHK

4608 7/15/2022 Soliant              $935.00             $35,048.61 
Yes 7/31/2022

CHK

4609 7/15/2022 Vista Maria Corporation           $10,585.54             $24,463.07 
Yes 7/31/2022

CHK

4610 7/15/2022 Vista Meadows Student Activity            $1,649.96             $22,813.11 
Yes 7/31/2022

CHK

PITNEYBOWES48368478 7/15/2022 Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services              $178.47             $22,634.64 
Manual EFTYes 7/31/2022

CHK

4611 7/19/2022 21st Century Media               $85.20             $22,549.44 
Yes 7/31/2022

CHK

4612 7/19/2022 Croskey, Lanni & Company, P.C.            $3,000.00             $19,549.44 
Yes 7/31/2022

CHK

4613 7/19/2022 Grant Consulting Services              $294.00             $19,255.44 
Yes 8/31/2022

CHK

4614 7/19/2022 Harvey, Brian               $25.00             $19,230.44 
Yes 8/31/2022

CHK

4615 7/19/2022 Jostens               $11.84             $19,218.60 
Yes 7/31/2022

CHK

4616 7/19/2022 Konica Minolta Business Solutions              $250.00             $18,968.60 
Yes 8/31/2022

CHK

4617 7/19/2022 Macro Connect, Inc.            $2,242.50             $16,726.10 
Yes 7/31/2022

CHK

4618 7/19/2022 NWEA            $1,500.00             $15,226.10 
Yes 7/31/2022

CHK

4619 7/19/2022 Russell, Yolanda              $664.99             $14,561.11 
Yes 7/31/2022

CHK

4620 7/19/2022 Xerox Corporation              $720.42             $13,840.69 
Yes 7/31/2022

CHK

WOWY6THN13VDAE 7/19/2022 WOW Business              $935.68             $12,905.01 
Manual EFTYes 7/31/2022

CHK

JULY STATE AID 7/21/2022             $74,285.67           $87,190.68 
July 2022 State AidYes 7/31/2022

IAJ

JUNE STATE AID 7/21/2022 State of Michigan             $74,525.41           $87,190.68 
June 2022 State AidYes 0/0/0000

* IAJ

IDEA 7/22/2022 Wayne Resa             $36,643.72         $123,834.40 
IDEA FlowthroughYes 7/31/2022

IAJ



4621 7/28/2022 Clara B. Ford Academy            $7,339.79           $123,834.40 
Yes 0/0/0000

* CHK

4622 7/28/2022 Jostens               $11.84           $123,822.56 
Yes 8/31/2022

CHK

4623 7/28/2022 Ventura, Mike               $57.32           $123,765.24 
Yes 8/31/2022

CHK

4624 7/28/2022 Westside Painting, LLC              $800.00           $122,965.24 
Yes 8/31/2022

CHK

ATT7FLMYW9U01KBG7 7/28/2022 AT&T               $77.06           $122,888.18 
Manual EFTYes 7/31/2022

CHK

CSPACHPR10940812022 7/28/2022 CSP Management dba Partner Solutions           $46,990.51             $75,897.67 
Generate EFT FileYes 7/31/2022

CHK

SVC000000329 7/31/2022 Reconciliation Adjustment               $25.50             $75,872.17 
Yes 7/31/2022

SVC

SELECTIVE08032022 8/3/2022 Selective Insurance            $1,130.00             $74,742.17 
Manual EFTYes 8/31/2022

CHK

4625 8/9/2022 Croskey, Lanni & Company, P.C.            $3,000.00             $71,742.17 
Yes 8/31/2022

CHK

4626 8/9/2022 Curriculum Crafter LLC            $2,000.00             $69,742.17 
Yes 8/31/2022

CHK

4627 8/9/2022 Donald, Darrick               $29.99             $69,712.18 
Yes 8/31/2022

CHK

4628 8/9/2022 Russell, Yolanda              $227.27             $69,484.91 
Yes 8/31/2022

CHK

4629 8/9/2022 Schoolbelles            $2,293.95             $67,190.96 
Yes 8/31/2022

CHK

PURCHPOWER48831840 8/9/2022 Purchase Power              $208.99             $66,981.97 
Generate EFT FileYes 8/31/2022

CHK

ERATE 8/10/2022 USAC Treasury              $1,673.61           $68,655.58 
Yes 8/31/2022

IAJ

4630 8/12/2022 Brilliant Star Signs              $280.00             $68,375.58 
Yes 8/31/2022

CHK

4631 8/12/2022 CS Partners            $6,985.48             $61,390.10 
Yes 8/31/2022

CHK

4632 8/12/2022 Culligan of Ann-Arbor/Detroit               $21.96             $61,368.14 
Yes 8/31/2022

CHK

4633 8/12/2022 Grant Consulting Services              $319.50             $61,048.64 
Yes 8/31/2022

CHK

4634 8/12/2022 Jones, Ticheal               $91.10             $60,957.54 
Yes 8/31/2022

CHK

4635 8/12/2022 RICOH USA, Inc              $113.06             $60,844.48 
Yes 8/31/2022

CHK

4636 8/12/2022 Ventura, Mike              $577.13             $60,267.35 
Yes 8/31/2022

CHK

4637 8/12/2022 Vista Maria Corporation              $899.75             $59,367.60 
Yes 8/31/2022

CHK

4638 8/12/2022 Xerox Corporation              $527.18             $58,840.42 
Yes 8/31/2022

CHK

CSPACHPR08162022 8/12/2022 CSP Management dba Partner Solutions           $31,998.84             $26,841.58 
Generate EFT FileYes 8/31/2022

CHK

4639 8/17/2022 Dail Robertson, Rhonda              $580.41             $26,261.17 
Yes 8/31/2022

CHK

4640 8/17/2022 Intrado Interactive Services Corporation            $1,405.68             $24,855.49 
Yes 8/31/2022

CHK

4641 8/17/2022 Macro Connect, Inc.              $805.00             $24,050.49 
Yes 8/31/2022

CHK

SOMEFT20220815266057 8/17/2022 State of MI                 $15.00           $24,065.49 
MDHHS J. CummingsYes 8/31/2022

IAJ

WOWY6THN1TX36N 8/17/2022 WOW Business              $935.66             $23,129.83 
Manual EFTYes 8/31/2022

CHK

IAJ000000330 8/18/2022 State of Michigan           $121,517.69         $144,647.52 
Final FY22 drawYes 8/31/2022

IAJ

FY22 FINAL DRAW 8/19/2022 Wayne Resa              $8,860.00         $153,507.52 
FY22 Final DrawYes 8/31/2022

IAJ

AUGUST STATE AID 8/22/2022             $74,803.95         $228,311.47 
August 2022 State AidYes 8/31/2022

IAJ

CSPACHPR09012022 8/29/2022 CSP Management dba Partner Solutions           $36,588.77           $191,722.70 
Generate EFT FileYes 8/31/2022

CHK

SVC000000331 8/31/2022 Reconciliation Adjustment               $33.00           $191,689.70 
Yes 8/31/2022

SVC

4642 9/1/2022 Lorkis, Avraham               $95.44           $191,594.26 
Yes 11/30/2022

CHK

4643 9/1/2022 CSP Management dba Partner Solutions for Schools               $90.00           $191,504.26 
Yes 9/30/2022

CHK

4644 9/1/2022 Panera Bread              $174.05           $191,330.21 
Yes 9/30/2022

CHK

4645 9/1/2022 Charter Township of Redford              $600.00           $190,730.21 
Yes 9/30/2022

CHK



4646 9/1/2022 Soliant            $1,870.00           $188,860.21 
Yes 9/30/2022

CHK

4647 9/1/2022 Ventura, Mike              $782.00           $188,078.21 
Yes 9/30/2022

CHK

SELECTIVEAUTOACH932 9/3/2022 Selective Insurance            $1,130.00           $186,948.21 
Manual EFTYes 9/30/2022

CHK

4648 9/9/2022 CS Partners            $6,985.48           $179,962.73 
Yes 9/30/2022

CHK

4649 9/9/2022 Donald, Darrick               $17.92           $179,944.81 
Yes 9/30/2022

CHK

4650 9/9/2022 Navigate 360, LLC              $749.00           $179,195.81 
Yes 9/30/2022

CHK

4651 9/9/2022 Salter Educational Solutions            $1,000.00           $178,195.81 
Yes 9/30/2022

CHK

4652 9/9/2022 SOAR Learning, Inc              $299.00           $177,896.81 
Yes 9/30/2022

CHK

4653 9/9/2022 Ventura, Mike              $103.19           $177,793.62 
Yes 9/30/2022

CHK

AT&T7GZ7MYW9L02NPW 9/9/2022 AT&T               $77.06           $177,716.56 
Manual EFTYes 9/30/2022

CHK

WOWY6THNJRXWLU 9/9/2022 WOW Business              $935.66           $176,780.90 
Manual EFTYes 9/30/2022

CHK

CSPACHPR09162022 9/13/2022 CSP Management dba Partner Solutions           $32,533.62           $144,247.28 
Generate EFT FileYes 9/30/2022

CHK

4654 9/16/2022 Culligan of Ann-Arbor/Detroit               $86.81           $144,160.47 
Yes 9/30/2022

CHK

4655 9/16/2022 Dail Robertson, Rhonda              $684.19           $143,476.28 
Yes 9/30/2022

CHK

4656 9/16/2022 Domain Registry of America              $289.00           $143,187.28 
Yes 9/30/2022

CHK

4657 9/16/2022 Glenn , Rebekah              $100.00           $143,087.28 
Yes 9/30/2022

CHK

4658 9/16/2022 Grant Consulting Services              $418.50           $142,668.78 
Yes 9/30/2022

CHK

4659 9/16/2022 Integrity Business Solutions              $298.32           $142,370.46 
Yes 9/30/2022

CHK

4660 9/16/2022 Jostens               $15.85           $142,354.61 
Yes 9/30/2022

CHK

4661 9/16/2022 Lorkis, Avraham               $12.16           $142,342.45 
Yes 11/30/2022

CHK

4662 9/16/2022 Macro Connect, Inc.              $948.75           $141,393.70 
Yes 9/30/2022

CHK

4663 9/16/2022 Vista Maria Corporation              $154.75           $141,238.95 
Yes 9/30/2022

CHK

PITNEYBOWES49478449 9/16/2022 Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services               $92.61           $141,146.34 
Generate EFT FileYes 9/30/2022

CHK

4664 9/21/2022 Croskey, Lanni & Company, P.C.            $4,000.00           $137,146.34 
Yes 9/30/2022

CHK

4665 9/21/2022 CTS Companies, Inc.              $519.00           $136,627.34 
Yes 9/30/2022

CHK

4666 9/21/2022 Dail Robertson, Rhonda            $1,081.91           $135,545.43 
Yes 9/30/2022

CHK

4667 9/21/2022 Donald, Darrick               $74.94           $135,470.49 
Yes 10/31/2022

CHK

4668 9/21/2022 Integrity Business Solutions               $13.99           $135,456.50 
Yes 10/31/2022

CHK

4669 9/21/2022 CSP Management dba Partner Solutions for Schools            $2,013.50           $133,443.00 
Yes 9/30/2022

CHK

4670 9/21/2022 Russell, Yolanda               $97.97           $133,345.03 
Yes 9/30/2022

CHK

4671 9/21/2022 Xerox Corporation              $565.17           $132,779.86 
Yes 9/30/2022

CHK

EDUSTAFF09232022 9/23/2022 Edustaff, LLC            $2,006.00           $130,773.86 
Manual EFTYes 9/30/2022

CHK

CSPACHPR10012022 9/27/2022 CSP Management dba Partner Solutions           $38,312.93             $92,460.93 
Generate EFT FileYes 9/30/2022

CHK

P.EBT LUNCH 9/27/2022 State of Michigan                $628.00           $93,088.93 
P.EBT LunchYes 9/30/2022

IAJ

4672 9/30/2022 Dickinson Wright              $750.00             $92,338.93 
Yes 10/31/2022

CHK

4673 9/30/2022 Edmentum           $18,202.80             $92,338.93 
Yes 0/0/0000

* CHK

4674 9/30/2022 Harvey, Brian               $25.00             $92,313.93 
Yes 10/31/2022

CHK

4675 9/30/2022 Pearson               $65.00             $92,248.93 
Yes 10/31/2022

CHK

4676 9/30/2022 Positive Promotions            $1,281.19             $90,967.74 
Yes 10/31/2022

CHK



4677 9/30/2022 Ventura, Mike               $39.98             $90,927.76 
Yes 10/31/2022

CHK

ATT7HN7MYW9G03HST4 9/30/2022 AT&T               $87.05             $90,840.71 
Manual EFTYes 10/31/2022

CHK

SVC000000332 9/30/2022 Reconciliation Adjustment               $33.00             $90,807.71 
Yes 9/30/2022

SVC

LEVY 10/3/2022 Wayne RESA              $1,723.57           $92,531.28 
Enhanced Millage 9/30/22Yes 10/31/2022

IAJ

SELECTIVE10032022 10/3/2022 Selective Insurance            $1,130.00             $91,401.28 
Manual EFTYes 10/31/2022

CHK

EDUSTAFFAUTO1007202210/7/2022 Edustaff, LLC            $2,218.40             $89,182.88 
Manual EFTYes 10/31/2022

CHK

4678 10/12/2022 CS Partners            $6,985.48             $82,197.40 
Yes 10/31/2022

CHK

4679 10/12/2022 Dail Robertson, Rhonda              $133.79             $82,063.61 
Yes 10/31/2022

CHK

4680 10/12/2022 Detroit Institute for Children              $958.40             $81,105.21 
Yes 10/31/2022

CHK

4681 10/12/2022 Ventura, Mike              $366.77             $80,738.44 
Yes 10/31/2022

CHK

4682 10/12/2022 Wilson, Tamara              $176.65             $80,561.79 
No 0/0/0000

CHK

ACH10122022 CSP PAY 10/12/2022 CSP Management dba Partner Solutions           $28,274.20             $52,287.59 
Generate EFT FileYes 10/31/2022

CHK

EDUSTAFFAUTOPAY 10/21/2022 Edustaff, LLC            $3,162.40             $49,125.19 
Manual EFTYes 10/31/2022

CHK

ERATE 10/21/2022 USAC Treasury                $802.43           $49,927.62 
ERATEYes 10/31/2022

IAJ

IDEA PY 10/21/2022 Wayne RESA              $5,929.52           $49,927.62 
IDEA Flowthrough 21-22Yes 0/0/0000

* IAJ

IDEA PY 10/21/2022 Wayne RESA              $5,929.52           $55,857.14 
IDEA Prior YeaYes 10/31/2022

IAJ

OCT 22 STATE AID 10/21/2022 State of Michigan             $79,688.85         $135,545.99 
Oct 2022 State AidYes 10/31/2022

IAJ

BAY MILLS 10/26/2022 Bay Mills                $787.50         $136,333.49 
Yes 10/31/2022

IAJ

4683 10/28/2022 Culligan of Ann-Arbor/Detroit               $45.06           $136,288.43 
Yes 11/30/2022

CHK

4684 10/28/2022 Dail Robertson, Rhonda               $42.42           $136,246.01 
No 0/0/0000

CHK

4685 10/28/2022 Glenn , Rebekah              $320.30           $135,925.71 
Yes 11/30/2022

CHK

4686 10/28/2022 Grant Consulting Services              $231.30           $135,694.41 
Yes 11/30/2022

CHK

4687 10/28/2022 Integrity Business Solutions            $4,236.33           $131,458.08 
Yes 11/30/2022

CHK

4688 10/28/2022 Johnson, Reginelle            $1,000.00           $130,458.08 
Yes 11/30/2022

CHK

4689 10/28/2022 Learning Services International              $665.00           $129,793.08 
Yes 11/30/2022

CHK

4690 10/28/2022 Macro Connect, Inc.            $1,581.25           $128,211.83 
Yes 11/30/2022

CHK

4691 10/28/2022 Navigate 360, LLC            $1,155.00           $127,056.83 
Yes 11/30/2022

CHK

4692 10/28/2022 Ventura, Mike            $1,544.51           $125,512.32 
Yes 10/31/2022

CHK

4693 10/28/2022 Vista Maria Corporation           $12,847.27           $112,665.05 
Yes 10/31/2022

CHK

4694 10/28/2022 Vista Meadows Student Activity               $40.00           $112,625.05 
Yes 11/30/2022

CHK

4695 10/28/2022 Xerox Corporation              $778.88           $111,846.17 
Yes 11/30/2022

CHK

ACH10282022CSPPAY 10/28/2022 CSP Management dba Partner Solutions           $38,750.96             $73,095.21 
Generate EFT FileYes 10/31/2022

CHK

ERATE 10/28/2022 USAC Treasury                $802.43           $73,897.64 
ERATEYes 10/31/2022

IAJ

LEVY MILLAGE 10/28/2022 Wayne RESA              $5,114.06           $79,011.70 
Enhanced millageYes 10/31/2022

IAJ

EDUSTAFFAUTO1029202210/29/2022 Edustaff, LLC            $1,699.20             $77,312.50 
Manual EFTYes 11/30/2022

CHK

SVC000000333 10/31/2022 Reconciliation Adjustment               $29.20             $77,283.30 
Yes 10/31/2022

SVC

WOWACH10312022 10/31/2022 WOW Business              $935.66             $76,347.64 
Manual EFTYes 10/31/2022

CHK

LEVY 11/4/2022 Wayne RESA              $3,915.38           $80,263.02 
2022 ENH LevyYes 11/30/2022

IAJ

SELECTIVEAUTOPAY 11/4/2022 Selective Insurance            $1,130.00             $79,133.02 
Manual EFTYes 11/30/2022

CHK



ATTACH11072022 11/7/2022 AT&T               $77.06             $79,055.96 
Manual EFTYes 11/30/2022

CHK

PAPERDEPOSIT11092022 11/9/2022 Priority 1                 $33.70           $79,089.66 
Yes 11/30/2022

IAJ

4696 11/10/2022 Edmentum           $18,202.80             $60,886.86 
Yes 11/30/2022

CHK

CHECK4673. 11/10/2022 Edmentum           $18,202.80             $60,886.86 
Manual EFTYes 0/0/0000

* CHK

LEVY 11/10/2022 Wayne RESA              $4,518.46           $65,405.32 
LevyYes 11/30/2022

IAJ

VOIDEDCHECKEDMENT 11/10/2022 Check cleared twice           $18,202.80             $47,202.52 
Yes 11/30/2022

DAJ

4699 11/15/2022 Culligan of Ann-Arbor/Detroit               $79.82             $47,122.70 
Yes 11/30/2022

CHK

4700 11/15/2022 Integrity Business Solutions               $52.09             $47,070.61 
Yes 11/30/2022

CHK

4701 11/15/2022 Vista Maria Corporation           $14,028.37             $33,042.24 
Yes 11/30/2022

CHK

4702 11/15/2022 NoRedInk Corporation            $1,799.10             $31,243.14 
Yes 11/30/2022

CHK

4703 11/15/2022 Vista Meadows Student Activity              $109.32             $31,133.82 
Yes 12/31/2022

CHK

4704 11/15/2022 Detroit Institute for Children            $1,719.30             $29,414.52 
Yes 11/30/2022

CHK

4705 11/15/2022 Harvey, Brian               $50.00             $29,364.52 
Yes 12/31/2022

CHK

4706 11/15/2022 Lorkis, Avraham               $66.24             $29,298.28 
No 0/0/0000

CHK

4707 11/15/2022 Johnson, Reginelle              $500.00             $28,798.28 
Yes 11/30/2022

CHK

4708 11/15/2022 CS Partners            $8,269.01             $20,529.27 
Yes 11/30/2022

CHK

4709 11/15/2022 Ventura, Mike              $877.65             $19,651.62 
Yes 11/30/2022

CHK

ATTACH#7K47MYW9A01 11/15/2022 AT&T               $77.06             $19,574.56 
Manual EFTYes 11/30/2022

CHK

WOWACH#Y6THNMH5150 11/15/2022 WOW Business              $935.45             $18,639.11 
Manual EFTYes 11/30/2022

CHK

CSPACHPAY11162022 11/16/2022 CSP Management dba Partner Solutions           $35,598.64          ($16,959.53) 
Generate EFT FileYes 11/30/2022

CHK

20-21 SE REIMB 11/18/2022 Wayne RESA              $6,600.00        ($10,359.53) 
20-21 Spec Ed ReimbYes 11/30/2022

IAJ

4710 11/18/2022 Dickinson Wright              $750.00          ($11,109.53) 
Yes 11/30/2022

CHK

4711 11/18/2022 Macro Connect, Inc.              $690.00          ($11,799.53) 
Yes 11/30/2022

CHK

4712 11/18/2022 Russell, Yolanda               $66.67          ($11,866.20) 
Yes 11/30/2022

CHK

4713 11/18/2022 Ventura, Mike              $123.39          ($11,989.59) 
Yes 11/30/2022

CHK

EDUSTAFFAUTO111822 11/18/2022 Edustaff, LLC            $1,510.40          ($13,499.99) 
Manual EFTYes 11/30/2022

CHK

ERATE 11/18/2022 USAC Treasury                $802.43        ($12,697.56) 
ERATEYes 11/30/2022

IAJ

NOV STATE AID 11/21/2022 State of Michigan             $79,669.20           $66,971.64 
November 2022 State AidYes 11/30/2022

IAJ

ACHCSPPAY12012022 11/28/2022 CSP Management dba Partner Solutions           $40,091.80             $66,971.64 
Generate EFT FileYes 0/0/0000

* CHK

ACHCSPPAY12012022 11/28/2022 CSP Management dba Partner Solutions           $40,091.80             $26,879.84 
Generate EFT FileYes 11/30/2022

CHK

SVC000000334 11/30/2022 Reconciliation Adjustment               $39.60             $26,840.24 
Yes 11/30/2022

SVC

CREDIT RECOVERY 12/1/2022 State of Michigan              $9,816.02           $36,656.26 
Credit RecoveryYes 12/31/2022

IAJ

EDUSTAFFAUTO1202202212/2/2022 Edustaff, LLC              $944.00             $35,712.26 
Manual EFTYes 12/31/2022

CHK

4715 12/5/2022 Domain Registry of America              $288.00             $35,424.26 
Yes 1/31/2023

CHK

4716 12/5/2022 Brad Williams               $10.00             $35,414.26 
Yes 12/31/2022

CHK

4717 12/5/2022 Xerox Corporation              $798.13             $34,616.13 
Yes 12/31/2022

CHK

4718 12/5/2022 Integrity Business Solutions              $329.30             $34,286.83 
Yes 2/28/2023

CHK

PITNEYACH#50785422 12/5/2022 Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services              $208.99             $34,077.84 
Generate EFT FileYes 12/31/2022

CHK

ESSER II & T IA 12/6/2022 State of Michigan           $131,966.03         $166,043.87 
Esser II & Title IAYes 12/31/2022

IAJ



SELECTIVEAUTOPAY 12/6/2022 Selective Insurance            $1,130.00           $164,913.87 
Manual EFTYes 12/31/2022

CHK

SUPPLY CHAIN 12/6/2022 State of Micihgan              $6,498.68         $171,412.55 
Supply Chain AssistanceYes 12/31/2022

IAJ

SUPPLY CHAIN 12/6/2022 State of Mich              $6,498.68         $171,412.55 
Supply Chain AssistanceYes 0/0/0000

* IAJ

4719 12/8/2022 CS Partners           $10,327.87           $161,084.68 
Yes 12/31/2022

CHK

4720 12/8/2022 Detroit Institute for Children              $656.18           $160,428.50 
Yes 12/31/2022

CHK

4721 12/8/2022 Salter Educational Solutions            $3,000.00           $157,428.50 
Yes 12/31/2022

CHK

4722 12/8/2022 Ventura, Mike              $283.91           $157,144.59 
Yes 12/31/2022

CHK

4723 12/8/2022 Vista Maria Corporation           $12,358.83           $144,785.76 
Yes 12/31/2022

CHK

FED MEALS OCT & NOV 12/8/2022 State of Michigan             $11,399.67         $156,185.43 
Oct & Nov mealsYes 12/31/2022

IAJ

4724 12/16/2022 Culligan of Ann-Arbor/Detroit               $45.06           $156,140.37 
Yes 12/31/2022

CHK

4725 12/16/2022 Dickinson Wright              $750.00           $155,390.37 
Yes 12/31/2022

CHK

4726 12/16/2022 Grant Consulting Services              $942.30           $154,448.07 
Yes 12/31/2022

CHK

4727 12/16/2022 Harvey, Brian               $50.00           $154,398.07 
Yes 1/31/2023

CHK

4728 12/16/2022 Integrity Business Solutions              $177.45           $154,220.62 
Yes 2/28/2023

CHK

4729 12/16/2022 Macro Connect, Inc.              $402.50           $153,818.12 
Yes 1/31/2023

CHK

4730 12/16/2022 Ventura, Mike               $99.31           $153,718.81 
Yes 12/31/2022

CHK

4731 12/16/2022 Xerox Corporation              $750.13           $152,968.68 
Yes 12/31/2022

CHK

ACHCSPPAY12162022 12/16/2022 CSP Management dba Partner Solutions           $39,187.01           $113,781.67 
Generate EFT FileYes 12/31/2022

CHK

EDUSTAFFAUTOPAY 12/16/2022 Edustaff, LLC              $755.20           $113,026.47 
Manual EFTYes 12/31/2022

CHK

MD HHS 12/19/2022 State of Michigan                 $15.00         $113,041.47 
MD HHSYes 12/31/2022

IAJ

DEC STATE AID 12/21/2022 State of Michigan           $120,820.12         $233,861.59 
December 2022 State AidYes 12/31/2022

IAJ

4732 12/22/2022 CTS Companies, Inc.              $552.00           $233,309.59 
Yes 1/31/2023

CHK

4733 12/22/2022 Ventura, Mike              $127.32           $233,182.27 
Yes 12/31/2022

CHK

LEVY 12/23/2022 Wayne RESA              $6,369.61         $239,551.88 
LevyYes 12/31/2022

IAJ

ACHCSPPAY12282022 12/28/2022 CSP Management dba Partner Solutions           $42,292.54           $197,259.34 
Generate EFT FileYes 12/31/2022

CHK

EDUSTAFFAUTO123022 12/30/2022 Edustaff, LLC              $188.80           $197,070.54 
Manual EFTYes 12/31/2022

CHK

SVC000000335 12/31/2022 Reconciliation Adjustment               $44.80           $197,025.74 
Yes 12/31/2022

SVC

CSPACHPAY12302023 1/2/2023 CSP Management dba Partner Solutions           $42,292.54           $197,025.74 
Generate EFT FileYes 0/0/0000

* CHK

ERATE 1/4/2023 USAC Treasury                $802.43         $197,828.17 
ERATEYes 1/31/2023

IAJ

SEELCTIVEAUTOPAY 1/4/2023 Selective Insurance            $1,130.00           $196,698.17 
Manual EFTYes 1/31/2023

CHK

4735 1/6/2023 CS Partners            $8,127.87           $188,570.30 
Yes 1/31/2023

CHK

4736 1/6/2023 RushOrder Tees              $450.66           $188,119.64 
Yes 1/31/2023

CHK

4737 1/6/2023 Ventura, Mike              $246.80           $187,872.84 
Yes 1/31/2023

CHK

EFT00001 1/9/2023 CSP Management dba Partner Solutions           $34,000.00           $187,872.84 
Yes 0/0/0000

* CHK

EFT00002 1/9/2023 CSP Management dba Partner Solutions           $34,000.00           $153,872.84 
Generate EFT FileYes 1/31/2023

CHK

4738 1/12/2023 Culligan of Ann-Arbor/Detroit               $47.75           $153,825.09 
Yes 1/31/2023

CHK

4739 1/12/2023 Detroit Institute for Children            $1,263.16           $152,561.93 
Yes 1/31/2023

CHK

4740 1/12/2023 Grant Consulting Services              $793.80           $151,768.13 
Yes 1/31/2023

CHK

4741 1/12/2023 Integrity Business Solutions              $451.99           $151,316.14 
Yes 2/28/2023

CHK



4742 1/12/2023 Logo Sportswear              $975.63           $150,340.51 
Yes 2/28/2023

CHK

4743 1/12/2023 Macro Connect, Inc.              $661.25           $149,679.26 
Yes 1/31/2023

CHK

4744 1/12/2023 Vista Maria Corporation           $12,790.35           $136,888.91 
Yes 1/31/2023

CHK

ATT#7MO7MYW9G 1/12/2023 AT&T               $77.06           $136,811.85 
Manual EFTYes 1/31/2023

CHK

DEC MEAL CLAIM 1/12/2023 State of Mich              $5,386.77         $142,198.62 
December 2022 Meal claimYes 1/31/2023

IAJ

WOW#YTHNP04KPG 1/12/2023 WOW Business            $1,880.90           $140,317.72 
Manual EFTYes 1/31/2023

CHK

ATT#7MC7MYW9R 1/20/2023 AT&T               $77.06           $140,240.66 
Manual EFTYes 1/31/2023

CHK

ERATE 1/20/2023 USAC Treasury                $802.43         $141,043.09 
ErateYes 1/31/2023

IAJ

4745 1/23/2023 Frontline Education            $1,381.89           $139,661.20 
Yes 1/31/2023

CHK

JAN STATE AID 1/23/2023 State of Michigan             $90,471.42         $230,132.62 
January 2023 State AidYes 1/31/2023

IAJ

ESTPR02012023 1/24/2023 CSP Management dba Partner Solutions           $40,500.00           $189,632.62 
Generate EFT FileYes 1/31/2023

CHK

4746 1/27/2023 Integrity Business Solutions              $163.96           $189,468.66 
Yes 2/28/2023

CHK

4747 1/27/2023 Johnson, Reginelle            $1,000.00           $188,468.66 
Yes 2/28/2023

CHK

4748 1/27/2023 PSAT/NMSQT              $806.00           $187,662.66 
Yes 2/28/2023

CHK

4749 1/27/2023 School Outfitters LLC              $248.71           $187,413.95 
Yes 2/28/2023

CHK

4750 1/27/2023 Staples Advantage              $326.04           $187,087.91 
Yes 2/28/2023

CHK

4751 1/27/2023 Ventura, Mike              $284.12           $186,803.79 
Yes 2/28/2023

CHK

4752 1/27/2023 Xerox Corporation              $779.76           $186,024.03 
Yes 2/28/2023

CHK

EDUSTAFFAUTOPAY0127 1/27/2023 Edustaff, LLC              $613.60           $185,410.43 
Manual EFTYes 1/31/2023

CHK

WRESA LEVY 1/27/2023 Wayne Resa                $232.39         $185,642.82 
LevyYes 1/31/2023

IAJ

OEX000000340 1/31/2023 Reconciliation Adjustment                $0.22           $185,642.60 
Yes 1/31/2023

OEX

OIN000000339 1/31/2023 Reconciliation Adjustment                  $0.22         $185,642.82 
Yes 1/31/2023

OIN

SVC000000337 1/31/2023 Reconciliation Adjustment               $42.20           $185,600.62 
Yes 1/31/2023

SVC

SVC000000338 1/31/2023 Reconciliation Adjustment                $2.00           $185,598.62 
Yes 1/31/2023

SVC

CSPOFFCYCLEPAY02012 2/1/2023              $596.59           $185,598.62 
Yes 0/0/0000

* DAJ

CSPOFFCYCLE02022023 2/2/2023              $519.24           $185,598.62 
Inv 012364Yes 0/0/0000

* DAJ

4753 2/3/2023 CS Partners            $8,127.87           $177,470.75 
Yes 2/28/2023

CHK

4754 2/3/2023 Detroit Institute for Children              $524.08           $176,946.67 
Yes 2/28/2023

CHK

4755 2/3/2023 CSP Management dba Partner Solutions               $45.00           $176,901.67 
Yes 2/28/2023

CHK

SELECTIVEAUTOPAY 2/3/2023 Selective Insurance            $1,130.00           $175,771.67 
Manual EFTYes 2/28/2023

CHK

ESTPR02162023 2/9/2023 CSP Management dba Partner Solutions           $34,000.00           $141,771.67 
Generate EFT FileYes 2/28/2023

CHK

EDUSTAFFAUTOPAY0210 2/10/2023 Edustaff, LLC              $153.40           $141,618.27 
Manual EFTYes 2/28/2023

CHK

4756 2/14/2023 Charter Technologies Inc.            $1,987.50           $139,630.77 
Yes 2/28/2023

CHK

4757 2/14/2023 Culligan of Ann-Arbor/Detroit               $74.89           $139,555.88 
No 0/0/0000

CHK

4758 2/14/2023 Grant Consulting Services              $481.50           $139,074.38 
Yes 3/31/2023

CHK

4759 2/14/2023 Integrity Business Solutions               $51.96           $139,022.42 
Yes 3/31/2023

CHK

4760 2/14/2023 Logo Sportswear              $124.08           $138,898.34 
Yes 2/28/2023

CHK

4761 2/14/2023 Salter Educational Solutions            $3,000.00           $135,898.34 
Yes 3/31/2023

CHK

4762 2/14/2023 Ventura, Mike            $1,057.45           $134,840.89 
Yes 2/28/2023

CHK



4763 2/14/2023 Vista Maria Corporation               $25.00           $134,815.89 
Yes 2/28/2023

CHK

4764 2/14/2023 Wayne RESA              $284.32           $134,531.57 
Yes 2/28/2023

CHK

4765 2/14/2023 The Charles H Wright Museum of African American Histo              $690.00           $133,841.57 
Yes 3/31/2023

CHK

WOW#Y6THNQHS070 2/14/2023 WOW Business              $935.57           $132,906.00 
Manual EFTYes 2/28/2023

CHK

JAN MEAL CLAIM 2/16/2023 State of Michigan              $5,014.90         $137,920.90 
January 2023 Meal claimYes 2/28/2023

IAJ

WRESA LEVY 2/16/2023 Wayne Resa                $380.09         $138,300.99 
LevyYes 2/28/2023

IAJ

FEB STATE AID 2/21/2023 State of Michigan           $104,075.12         $242,376.11 
February 2023 State AidYes 2/28/2023

IAJ

4766 2/22/2023 Gregory Kubik               $92.42           $242,283.69 
Yes 3/31/2023

CHK

4767 2/22/2023 Ventura, Mike              $248.23           $242,035.46 
Yes 3/31/2023

CHK

4768 2/22/2023 Vista Maria Corporation            $2,249.40           $239,786.06 
Yes 3/31/2023

CHK

4769 2/22/2023 Xerox Corporation              $622.85           $239,163.21 
Yes 3/31/2023

CHK

WRESA LEVY 2/24/2023 Wayne RESA              $1,353.90         $240,517.11 
LevyYes 2/28/2023

IAJ

ESTPR3012023 2/27/2023 CSP Management dba Partner Solutions           $40,500.00           $200,017.11 
Generate EFT FileYes 2/28/2023

CHK

SVC000000341 2/28/2023 Reconciliation Adjustment               $42.20           $199,974.91 
Yes 2/28/2023

SVC

SVC000000342 2/28/2023 Reconciliation Adjustment                $4.00           $199,970.91 
Yes 2/28/2023

SVC

4770 3/2/2023 Clara B. Ford Academy            $7,339.79           $192,631.12 
Yes 3/31/2023

CHK

4771 3/2/2023 Dail Robertson, Rhonda               $37.22           $192,593.90 
Yes 3/31/2023

CHK

ATT#7NL7MYW9D0168GJ 3/2/2023 AT&T               $97.04           $192,496.86 
Manual EFTYes 3/31/2023

CHK

MD HHS 3/2/2023 State of Michigan                 $15.00         $192,511.86 
MD HHSYes 3/31/2023

IAJ

WRESA LEVY 3/3/2023 Wayne Resa              $3,570.42         $196,082.28 
LevyYes 3/31/2023

IAJ

SELECTIVEAUTOPAY 3/6/2023 Selective Insurance            $1,130.00           $194,952.28 
Manual EFTYes 3/31/2023

CHK

ESTPR03162023 3/9/2023 CSP Management dba Partner Solutions           $34,000.00           $160,952.28 
Generate EFT FileYes 3/31/2023

CHK

FEB MEAL CLAIM 3/9/2023 State of Michigan              $5,879.95         $166,832.23 
Feb 2023 Meal claimYes 3/31/2023

IAJ

EDUSTAFFAUTOPAY 3/10/2023 Edustaff, LLC              $460.20           $166,372.03 
Manual EFTYes 3/31/2023

CHK

ERATE 3/13/2023 USAC Treasury                $802.43         $167,174.46 
ERATEYes 3/31/2023

IAJ

4772 3/15/2023 Culligan of Ann-Arbor/Detroit              $130.33           $167,044.13 
Yes 4/30/2023

CHK

4773 3/15/2023 Detroit Institute for Children              $800.20           $166,243.93 
Yes 3/31/2023

CHK

4774 3/15/2023 Dickinson Wright            $1,500.00           $164,743.93 
Yes 3/31/2023

CHK

4775 3/15/2023 Domain Registry of America              $289.00           $164,454.93 
Yes 4/30/2023

CHK

4776 3/15/2023 Grant Consulting Services              $249.30           $164,205.63 
Yes 3/31/2023

CHK

4777 3/15/2023 Macro Connect, Inc.            $2,098.75           $162,106.88 
Yes 3/31/2023

CHK

4778 3/15/2023 Seedtime and Harvest Productions              $550.00           $162,106.88 
Yes 0/0/0000

* CHK

4779 3/15/2023 Ventura, Mike              $855.00           $161,251.88 
Yes 3/31/2023

CHK

4780 3/15/2023 Vista Maria Corporation           $10,516.04           $150,735.84 
Yes 3/31/2023

CHK

4781 3/15/2023 Xerox Corporation              $699.69           $150,036.15 
Yes 3/31/2023

CHK

EFT00003 3/15/2023 CS Partners            $8,127.87           $141,908.28 
Yes 3/31/2023

CHK

PITNEY#52463658 3/15/2023 Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services               $92.61           $141,815.67 
Generate EFT FileYes 3/31/2023

CHK

WOW#Y6THNRR1ON3 3/15/2023 WOW Business              $935.57           $140,880.10 
Manual EFTYes 3/31/2023

CHK

PITNEYACH 3/16/2023 Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services               $92.61           $140,787.49 
Generate EFT FileYes 3/31/2023

CHK



ERATE 3/20/2023 USAC Treasury                $802.43         $141,589.92 
ERATEYes 3/31/2023

IAJ

MARCH STATE AID 3/21/2023 State of Michigan             $95,071.43         $236,661.35 
March 2023 State AidYes 3/31/2023

IAJ

ESTPR04012023 3/22/2023 CSP Management dba Partner Solutions           $40,000.00           $196,661.35 
Generate EFT FileYes 3/31/2023

CHK

WRESA LEVY 3/23/2023 Wayne RESA              $1,434.07         $198,095.42 
Yes 3/31/2023

IAJ

4782 3/24/2023 Macro Connect, Inc.            $1,178.75           $196,916.67 
Yes 3/31/2023

CHK

4783 3/24/2023 Xerox Corporation              $490.78           $196,425.89 
Yes 3/31/2023

CHK

ATT03242023 3/24/2023 AT&T               $77.06           $196,348.83 
Manual EFTYes 3/31/2023

CHK

EDUSTAFFAUTOPAY 3/24/2023 Edustaff, LLC              $153.40           $196,195.43 
Manual EFTYes 3/31/2023

CHK

WOWBUS#YTHN0895 3/24/2023 WOW Business            $1,035.57           $195,159.86 
Manual EFTYes 4/30/2023

CHK

4784 3/28/2023 Vista Meadows Student Activity               $23.00           $195,136.86 
Yes 3/31/2023

CHK

OEX000000344 3/31/2023 Reconciliation Adjustment                $8.00           $195,128.86 
Yes 3/31/2023

OEX

SVC000000343 3/31/2023 Reconciliation Adjustment               $37.00           $195,091.86 
Yes 3/31/2023

SVC

ESTPR04162023 4/4/2023 CSP Management dba Partner Solutions           $28,000.00           $167,091.86 
Generate EFT FileYes 4/30/2023

CHK

SELECTIVEAUTOPAY 4/4/2023 Selective Insurance                $3.00           $167,088.86 
Manual EFTYes 4/30/2023

CHK

4786 4/6/2023 Clara B. Ford Academy            $5,320.15           $161,768.71 
Yes 4/30/2023

CHK

4787 4/6/2023 Dail Robertson, Rhonda              $379.54           $161,389.17 
Yes 4/30/2023

CHK

4788 4/6/2023 Grant Consulting Services              $274.50           $161,114.67 
Yes 4/30/2023

CHK

4789 4/6/2023 Xerox Corporation               $88.06           $161,026.61 
Yes 4/30/2023

CHK

EFT00004 4/6/2023 CS Partners            $8,127.87           $152,898.74 
Yes 4/30/2023

CHK

SELECTIVEAUTOPAY 4/6/2023 Selective Insurance            $1,130.00           $151,768.74 
Manual EFTYes 4/30/2023

CHK

WRESA LEVY 4/7/2023 Wayner RESA              $2,100.19         $153,868.93 
LevyYes 4/30/2023

IAJ

REFUND DUP CHECK 4/13/2023 Edmentum             $18,202.80         $172,071.73 
Refund check 4673Yes 5/31/2023

IAJ

MARCH MEAL CLAIM 4/14/2023 State of Michigan              $5,237.00         $177,308.73 
March 2023 Meal ClaimYes 4/30/2023

IAJ

MD HHS 4/17/2023 State of Michigan                 $15.00         $177,323.73 
MD HHS KD EdwardsYes 4/30/2023

IAJ

ERATE 4/18/2023 USAC Treasury                $812.33         $178,136.06 
ERATEYes 4/30/2023

IAJ

EDUSTAFFAUTOPAY 4/21/2023 Edustaff, LLC              $944.00           $177,192.06 
Manual EFTYes 4/30/2023

CHK

ESTPR05012023 4/21/2023 CSP Management dba Partner Solutions           $40,000.00           $137,192.06 
Generate EFT FileYes 4/30/2023

CHK

WRESA LEVY 4/21/2023 Wayne RESA              $1,762.62         $138,954.68 
LevyYes 4/30/2023

IAJ

4790 4/24/2023 Culligan of Ann-Arbor/Detroit              $105.03           $138,849.65 
Yes 5/31/2023

CHK

4791 4/24/2023 Integrity Business Solutions            $1,299.70           $137,549.95 
Yes 4/30/2023

CHK

4792 4/24/2023 Jostens               $41.80           $137,508.15 
Yes 4/30/2023

CHK

4793 4/24/2023 Macro Connect, Inc.            $1,063.75           $136,444.40 
Yes 5/31/2023

CHK

4794 4/24/2023 Ventura, Mike              $373.36           $136,071.04 
Yes 4/30/2023

CHK

4795 4/24/2023 Vista Maria Corporation           $12,636.60           $123,434.44 
Yes 4/30/2023

CHK

4796 4/24/2023 Xerox Corporation              $719.24           $122,715.20 
Yes 4/30/2023

CHK

APRIL STATE AID 4/24/2023 State of Michigan             $94,508.65         $217,223.85 
April 2023 State AidYes 4/30/2023

IAJ

ATT#7Q97MYW9E03B2YJ 4/24/2023 AT&T               $77.06           $217,146.79 
Manual EFTYes 4/30/2023

CHK

EFT00005 4/24/2023 Dickinson Wright              $750.00           $216,396.79 
Yes 4/30/2023

CHK

SUPPLY CHAIN 4/25/2023 State of Michigan              $5,893.51         $222,290.30 
Supply chain AssistanceYes 4/30/2023

IAJ



PAPERDEPOSIT04272023 4/27/2023 AF Group                 $48.00         $222,338.30 
Check ReissueYes 4/30/2023

IAJ

SVC000000346 4/30/2023 Reconciliation Adjustment               $52.60           $222,285.70 
Yes 4/30/2023

SVC

SVC000000347 4/30/2023 Reconciliation Adjustment                $6.00           $222,279.70 
Yes 4/30/2023

SVC

WRESA LEVY 5/5/2023 Wayne RESA              $1,265.61         $223,545.31 
LevyYes 5/31/2023

IAJ

ESTPR05162023 5/8/2023 CSP Management dba Partner Solutions           $13,000.00           $210,545.31 
Generate EFT FileYes 5/31/2023

CHK

EFT00006 5/11/2023 CS Partners            $8,127.87           $202,417.44 
Yes 5/31/2023

CHK

APRIL MEAL CLAIM 5/12/2023 State of Michigan              $5,559.39         $202,417.44 
April 2023 Meal ClaimYes 0/0/0000

* IAJ

APRIL MEAL CLAIM 5/12/2023 State of Michigan              $5,739.39         $208,156.83 
April 2023 Meal  ClaimYes 5/31/2023

IAJ

EDUSTAFFAUTOPAY 5/19/2023 Edustaff, LLC              $767.00           $207,389.83 
Manual EFTYes 5/31/2023

CHK

4797 5/23/2023 Detroit Institute for Children            $1,965.86           $205,423.97 
Yes 5/31/2023

CHK

4798 5/23/2023 Integrity Business Solutions              $422.16           $205,001.81 
Yes 5/31/2023

CHK

4799 5/23/2023 Jostens            $1,029.20           $203,972.61 
Yes 5/31/2023

CHK

4800 5/23/2023 Macro Connect, Inc.            $1,530.00           $202,442.61 
Yes 5/31/2023

CHK

4801 5/23/2023 MAPSA              $714.00           $201,728.61 
Yes 6/30/2023

CHK

4802 5/23/2023 Positive Promotions               $62.42           $201,666.19 
Yes 6/30/2023

CHK

4803 5/23/2023 Salter Educational Solutions            $3,000.00           $198,666.19 
Yes 6/30/2023

CHK

4804 5/23/2023 Schoolbelles            $2,038.95           $196,627.24 
Yes 6/30/2023

CHK

4805 5/23/2023 Ventura, Mike              $103.32           $196,523.92 
Yes 5/31/2023

CHK

4806 5/23/2023 Vista Maria Corporation           $13,557.98           $182,965.94 
Yes 5/31/2023

CHK

MAY STATE AID 5/24/2023 State of Michigan             $94,417.45         $277,383.39 
May 2023 State AidYes 5/31/2023

IAJ

WRESA LEVY 5/26/2023 Wayne RESA                $341.45         $277,724.84 
LevyYes 5/31/2023

IAJ

ERATE 5/30/2023 USAC  Treasury                $812.33         $278,537.17 
ERATEYes 5/31/2023

IAJ

4807 5/31/2023 Culligan of Ann-Arbor/Detroit              $102.88           $278,434.29 
Yes 6/30/2023

CHK

4808 5/31/2023 Harvey, Brian              $106.40           $278,327.89 
Yes 6/30/2023

CHK

4809 5/31/2023 Jostens               $36.00           $278,291.89 
Yes 6/30/2023

CHK

4810 5/31/2023 Jostens               $15.85           $278,276.04 
Yes 6/30/2023

CHK

4811 5/31/2023 Lorkis, Avraham               $64.46           $278,211.58 
Yes 6/30/2023

CHK

4812 5/31/2023 Vista Meadows Student Activity              $390.00           $277,821.58 
Yes 6/30/2023

CHK

4813 5/31/2023 Worksite Chair Massage              $280.00           $277,541.58 
Yes 6/30/2023

CHK

4814 5/31/2023 Xello            $1,920.00           $275,621.58 
Yes 6/30/2023

CHK

4815 5/31/2023 Xerox Corporation              $359.45           $275,262.13 
Yes 6/30/2023

CHK

ATT#7RH7MYW9P018VKH 5/31/2023 AT&T               $92.48           $275,169.65 
Manual EFTYes 6/30/2023

CHK

EFT00007 5/31/2023 Grant Consulting Services              $841.50           $274,328.15 
Yes 6/30/2023

CHK

SVC000000349 5/31/2023 Reconciliation Adjustment               $47.40           $274,280.75 
Yes 5/31/2023

SVC

SVC000000350 5/31/2023 Reconciliation Adjustment                $6.00           $274,274.75 
Yes 5/31/2023

SVC

ESTPR06012023 6/1/2023 CSP Management dba Partner Solutions           $40,000.00           $234,274.75 
Generate EFT FileYes 5/31/2023

CHK

EDUSTAFFAUTOPAY 6/2/2023 Edustaff, LLC              $613.60           $233,661.15 
Manual EFTYes 6/30/2023

CHK

ESTPR06162023 6/8/2023 CSP Management dba Partner Solutions           $28,000.00           $205,661.15 
Generate EFT FileYes 6/30/2023

CHK

COMERICAAUTOPAY 6/14/2023 Comerica Bank            $3,774.72           $201,886.43 
Manual EFTYes 6/30/2023

CHK



EDUSTAFFAUTOPAY 6/16/2023 Edustaff, LLC              $495.60           $201,390.83 
Manual EFTYes 6/30/2023

CHK

WRESA LEVY 6/16/2023 Wayne RESA                $242.33         $201,633.16 
LevyYes 6/30/2023

IAJ

MAY MEAL CLAIM 6/20/2023 State of Michigan              $6,489.86         $208,123.02 
May 2023 Meal ClaimYes 6/30/2023

IAJ

EFT00008 6/22/2023 CS Partners            $8,127.87           $199,995.15 
Yes 6/30/2023

CHK

EFT00009 6/22/2023 Detroit Institute for Children            $1,175.94           $198,819.21 
Yes 6/30/2023

CHK

EFT00010 6/22/2023 Grant Consulting Services              $450.00           $198,369.21 
Yes 6/30/2023

CHK

ESTPR07012023 6/22/2023 CSP Management dba Partner Solutions           $40,000.00           $158,369.21 
Generate EFT FileYes 6/30/2023

CHK

JUNE STATE AID 6/22/2023 State of Michigan             $94,499.81         $252,869.02 
June 2023 State AidYes 6/30/2023

IAJ

PAPERDEPOSIT06222023 6/22/2023 SAF                $390.00         $253,259.02 
Yes 6/30/2023

IAJ

PITNEY#53998814 6/22/2023 Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services               $92.61           $253,166.41 
Generate EFT FileYes 6/30/2023

CHK

PITNEY#53998820 6/22/2023 Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services              $108.99           $253,057.42 
Generate EFT FileYes 6/30/2023

CHK

WOW#Y6THNW7V5MH 6/22/2023 WOW Business              $945.44           $252,111.98 
Manual EFTYes 6/30/2023

CHK

4816 6/23/2023 Accident Fund Insurance Company of America              $397.00           $251,714.98 
Yes 6/30/2023

CHK

4817 6/23/2023 Culligan of Ann-Arbor/Detroit               $13.00           $251,701.98 
No 0/0/0000

CHK

4818 6/23/2023 Integrity Business Solutions              $229.92           $251,472.06 
Yes 6/30/2023

CHK

4819 6/23/2023 Jostens              $133.65           $251,338.41 
Yes 6/30/2023

CHK

4820 6/23/2023 Russell, Yolanda              $280.48           $251,057.93 
No 0/0/0000

CHK

4821 6/23/2023 Vista Maria Corporation           $13,929.72           $237,128.21 
Yes 6/30/2023

CHK

4822 6/23/2023 Wayne RESA              $283.66           $236,844.55 
Yes 6/30/2023

CHK

4823 6/23/2023 Worksite Chair Massage               $20.00           $236,824.55 
Yes 6/30/2023

CHK

4824 6/23/2023 Xerox Corporation              $701.80           $236,122.75 
No 0/0/0000

CHK

EDUSTAFFAUTOPAY 6/30/2023 Edustaff, LLC              $330.40           $235,792.35 
Manual EFTYes 6/30/2023

CHK

SVC000000352 6/30/2023 Reconciliation Adjustment               $14.00           $235,778.35 
Yes 6/30/2023

SVC

SVC000000353 6/30/2023 Reconciliation Adjustment               $39.60           $235,738.75 
Yes 6/30/2023

SVC

Total Transaction(s)       406 Balance As Of 6/30/2023 $235,738.75 


